21.03.2017

Guard at construc-

tion site held for eld-

erly woman's murder

in Delhi's Jafrabad

have arrested a 24-year-old

man for allegedly robbing

and killing an elderly woman

in Delhi's Jafrabad area. According to the complaint, Rohit Pradhan, 34, found his mother, Seema Pradhan, 62, lying unconscious on the ground floor of their rented house in Maujpur around 9 am on May 14. According to Rohit, his mother lived alone

on the ground floor, and was

hit with a sharp object, the

works in a private company

in Chawri Bazaar, said his

mother's gold earrings,

phone, smartwatch and a

purse along with Rs 20,000

Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital

in Shahdara by her son and a

neighbour Samsher Singh,

and a case under IPC sec-

tions 452 (trespassing) and

394 (robbery) was registered

at the Jafrabad Police station

on May 16. On May 18. IPC

section 302 (murder) was

added when the woman suc-

cumbed to the injury. DCP,

Crime Branch, Amit Goel

identified the accused as Rajan Sharma. Police said he

has studied until Class 10

from a government school,

and worked as a guard on a

construction site. The robbery-cum-murder had led to

concern and fear among

locals, after which the case

was assigned to a team of

Shakarpur. Search opera-

tions were carried across

western Uttar Pradesh and

Northeast Delhi based on

Branch.

ASRC/Crime

The woman was taken to

in cash were missing.

The complainant, who

police said.

NEW DELHI: Police

(Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited) Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833

Branch office: Surat



PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&TF in ance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest Act, 200[54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc. We hereby recall our auction notice published dated 23-04-2024 in Kolhapur Times & Kolhapur Kesari.

Name of Borrower and Co-Borrower		Secured Property Address		Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ₹)	Total Outstanding dues as on 08.06.2024	Reserve Price (In ₹)	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction
Raychoora 2. Ilaben Dipakbhai Raychura 3. Piyush Maheshbha I Thakkar	All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Address: Flat No. 303 On The 3rd Floor Admeasuring 963.57 Sq. Feet i.e. 89.52 Sq. Mts. Super Built Up Area, &619.45 Sq. Feet i.e. 57.55 Sq. Mts. Built Up Area, Along With Undivided Share In Road & Cop In "Mansarovar Residency, Building No. C-10", Situated At Revenue Survey No. 683, Block No. 550/a Admeasuring Hactor 7-38-13 Sq. Mts., Aakar Re. 29.89 Paisa Of Moje Village Kathor, Ta: Kamrej, Dist: Surat, Gujarat.			SRTHL170 00701	21st April 2024	Rs. 77,120	Rs. 2371976.72/-	Rs. 7,71,200	On all working day from 10.00 A.M to 5.30 P.M with Prior Appointm ent.	19-07-2024 Form 10 A.M. to 12 P.M.
		West	Property With Applicable Building Of Mansarovar Plaza t Society Road							
	Boundaries		Property With Applicable Cop Property Bearing Applicable Building No.A-9							
1. Harendra Singh Rathod 2. Girija H Rathod	All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Address: Plot No. 301 Admeasuring About 55.81 Sq. Mtr. Of "datar Raw House" Situated On The Land Bearing Revenue Survey No. 333, 339, 340, 341 & 342 Le. Block No. 198 Of Village Syadla Taluka Olpad District Surat, Gujarat.			SRTHL190 00119	18th May 2024	Rs. 71,792.40	Rs. 2382569.10/-	Rs. 7,17,924	On all working day from 10.00 A.M to 5.30 P.M with Prior Appointm	19-07-2024 Form 10 A.M. to 12 P.M.
		East	Plot No. 300						ent.	
	a 4 m		Common Road Of Society							
	Boundaries	-	Plot No. 279							
		South	Common Open Plot Of Society							
1. Sanjaybhai Maganbhai Savaliya 2. Labhuben Savaliya	All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Address:. Plot No. 17 Revenue Block/Survey No. 302/B/17 As Per Site Admeasuring 55.94 Sq. Mts., & As Per 7/12 Admeasuring He Aare 0-00-62.89 Sq. Mts., le. 62.89 Sq. Mts., Along With Undivided Share In The Land Of Road & C.O.P. In "Kavya Residency Vibhag - B", Situated At Revenue Survey No. 232/1, 232/2, 233/1, 233/2, 234/1, 234/2, Block No. 302/B Admeasuring He. 1-42-65 Sq. Mts. i.e. 14265 Sq. Mts., Akar 18.56 Paisa, Of Moje Village Mulad, Ta: Olpad, Dist: Surat, Gujarat.			SRTHL180 00572	11th April 2024	Rs. 41,016	Rs. 2371748.50/-	Rs. 4,10,160	On all working day from 10.00 A.M to 5.30 P.M with Prior Appointm ent.	19-07-2024 Form 10 A.M. to 12 P.M.
1. Nayankumar Shambhubhai Golakiya 2. Rasilaben Shambhubhai Golakiya	All The Piece And Parcel Of The Property Address: Plot No. 114 Admeasuring 40 X 18 I.e. 720 Sq. Fts. i.e. 66.92 Sq. Mts., In "Greenvilla (Residency-Chirag)", Situated At Revenue Block No. 797/B Admeasuring 12 Acer 13 Guntha i.e. 4 Hactor 93 Aare & 72 Sq. Mts., Akar RS. 00-10 Paisa, Of Moje Village Kudsad, Ta: Olpad, Dist: Surat Gujarat.			SRTHL180 01739	11th April 2024	Rs. 66,240	Rs. 3854096.92/-	Rs. 6,62,400	On all working day from 10.00 A.M to 5.30 P.M with Prior Appointm ent.	19-07-2024 Form 10 A.M. to 12 P.M.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION

- 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.
- 2. The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
- For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before 18/07/2024.
- $The \, EMD \, of \, all \, other \, bidders \, who \, did \, not \, succeed \, in \, the \, public \, E-auction \, will \, be \, refunded \, by \, LTHF \, within \, 7 \, days \, of \, the \, closure \, of \, the \, public \, E-auction. \, The \, auction \, will \, be \, refunded \, by \, LTHF \, within \, 7 \, days \, of \, the \, closure \, of \, the \, public \, E-auction. \, The \, auction \, auc$ EMD will not carry any interest.
- 5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited" payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 19/07/2024 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 20/07/2024, which deposit will have to confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e., 75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

 6. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e. Name – Piyush Mandani, Contact No.
- 9974748946, L&T Finance Ltd, Eco Commerze Complex, 3rd Floor, 308 to 311 & 322 to 326, G D Goenka Road, Opposite Sangini Arise, Vesu, Surat 395007 and Santosh Tiwari , contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd, Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098". At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice
- The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.
- The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.
- 10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Date: 13.06.2024

Authorized Officer

CHANGE OF NAME

WE HAVE CHANGED MY

SON'S OLD NAME FROM

YOVAN KAUSHAL

BHOOTRA TO NEW NAME

FROM YOVAAN KAUSHAL

BHOOTRA & I WILL BE

KNOWN AS NEW NAME

WHICH PLEASE NOTE

SD - FATHER :- KAUSHAL

SURAJPRAKASH

BHOOTRA

SD - MOTHER :- ANJALI

KAUSHAL BHOOTRA

ADDRESS: A/302 OM

DARSHAN

RESIDENCY NEAR

GD GOENKA SCHOOL

CANAL ROAD VESU SURAT

CITY GUJARAT-395009

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM

PATEL RAJESHKUMAR **VITHTHALBHAI** TO NEW NAME CHANDPARA

RAJESHBHAI VITHTHALBHAI & I WILL

BE KNOWN AS MY NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE.

SD/- CHANDPARA RAJESHBHAI VITHTHALBHAI Add.: 34, Ashapuri Society, Khodiyar Nagar Road, Varachha

Road, Surat, Gujarat. 395006 **CHANGE OF NAME**

I have changed my old name **MEETKUMAR** NAROTTAMBHAI PATODIYA to new name **MEET NAROTTAMBHAI**

PATODIYA & he will be known as new name which please be noted

SD/- MEET **NAROTTAMBHAI PATODIYA**

Address: 1093, ADARSHNAGAR, KANKPUR, KANSAD, PO. KANSAD, DIST. SURAT, GUJARAT - 394230

CHANGE OF NAME

OLD NAME FROM SAVALIYA VIPULKUMAR VITHALDAS TO NEW NAME **VIPULKUMAR** VITTHALBHAI SAVALIA & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: VIPULKUMAR VITTHALBHAI SAVALIA ADD: FLAT NO-206, A RAJ MANDIR APPARTMENT, GUNJAN, KOPARLI ROAD, VAPI,

NEAR GUNJAN CINEMA

GUJARAT- 396191

CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM

SHETA SHAILESHKUMAR

NARANBHAI TO

NEW NAME SHETA

SHAILESHBHAI

NARANBHAI & I WILL

BE KNOWN AS MY NEW

NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE.

SD/- SHETA SHAILESHBHAI

NARANBHAI

Add.: 17. Darshan Park Society

Near Cancer Hospital, Ved Gurukul

Road, Surat, Gujarat-395004

OLD NAME FROM **VIDHIKA PRAFULBHAI** SOLANKI TO NEW NAME **VIDHIKABEN** PRAFULBHAI SOLANKI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH** PLEASE NOTE. SD: VIDHIKABEN

PRAFULBHAI SOLANKI ADD: GAURISHANKAR MAHOLLO. PATRANI CHAL

JALALPORE, NAVSARI, GUJARAT- 396445

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM NAFISABANU IMTIYAZ SHAIKH TO NEW NAME

NAFISHA IMTIAZ SHAIKH & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: NAFISHA IMTIAZ SHAIKH

ADD: S.T. DEPO, B/H. FATIMA MASJID, BECHAR ROAD, VALSAD, GUJARAT- 396001

CHANGE OF NAME

HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM JAY ANILKUMAR MEHTA TO NEW NAME JAYKUMAR ANILBHAI **MEHTA**

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: JAYKUMAR

ANILBHAI MEHTA ADD: D-204, SAI VILLA APPARTMENT, NEAR MAMTA HOSPITAL. UMBERGAON TOWN. UMBERGAON VALSAD GUJARAT- 396170

I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM

NAINA SANJAY

SAGARAWAT

TO NEW NAME

NAINA SANJAY

SAGRAWAT

& | WILL BE KNOWN AS

NEW NAME WHICH

PLEASE NOTE.

SD: NAINA SANJAY

SAGRAWAT

ADD: B-202, SHITAL

APARTMENT, BEHIND

KAKADIA COMPLEX,

GHOD DOD ROAD,

SURAT- 395007

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM

RESHMABENVIOLET

RONALDBHAI SOLANKI

TO NEW NAME

RESHMA RONALDBHAI

SOLANKI

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS

NEW NAME WHICH

PLEASE NOTE.

SD: RESHMA

RONALDBHAI SOLANKI

ADD: B-401, GREEN

ONION, CANAL ROAD,

JAHANGIRABAD, SURAT

CHANGE OF NAME **CHANGE OF NAME**

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM **NAINA SANJAY** SAGARWAT TO NEW NAME **NAINA SANJAY** SAGRAWAT

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: NAINA SANJAY

SAGRAWAT ADD: B-202, SHITAL APARTMENT, BEHIND KAKADIA COMPLEX. GHOD DOD ROAD, SURAT- 395007

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGE MY BEFORE MARRIAGE OLD NAME FROM PARMAR SMITABAHEN **GANPATSINH TOAFTER** MARRIAGE NEW NAME SMITA MAHENDRASINH CHUHAN

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD. SMITA MAHENDRASINH

CHUHAN ADD. 90, DIWALIBAG SOCIETY GATE NO-2,

RANDER ROAD, SURAT

Date of e-auction

RELIANCE

RELIANCE ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED Corporate Office: R-Tech Park, 11 th Floor, North Side, Opp. Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai- 400063

dues

Rs.99,60,590.90/- (Rupees Ninety-

Nine Lakhs Sixty Thousand Five

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE OF SECURED ASSETS liance Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd (RARC), a Trustee of "RARC 068 Trust" is an assignee and a secured creditor of be

orrower by virtue of Assignment Agreement dated 30.03.2022 executed with Indian Overseas Bank he undersigned in exercise of powers conferred under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security terest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 hereby give notice to public in general that the below mentioned property sha e sold by way of "online e-auction" for recovery of dues. The properties shall be sold strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "NO RECOURSE" basis apart from other terms mentioned below.

Residential Address:Flat No. B-1101, Phase III, Lake Homes, Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.2. Mrs. Pooja Amit Lalwani At:-Flat No. B-1101, Phase III, Lake Homes, Powai, Mumbai 400 076.	utstanding as of th future intere te of entire paymen	on est			
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY		RESERVE PRICE	ANDLINE		
All that an immovable property being a Shop No. 128 and 129, having 640 square feet lying and being on the first floor of the building known as Centre Point along with propor soil and common facilities, constructed over property bearing Survey No. 753/1, 753/2, 7 753/6 and 754, situated at Dabbel, Nani Daman, within the Jurisdiction of Dabbel Group constitution Registration Sub Printed Propos Patrick Demonstrate to be builded as and	tionate share in the '53/3, 753/4, 753/5, p Gram Panchayat	(Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Fifty	Rs.1,45,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Forty-Five		

130 and 131, WEST Wide passage, NORTH Shop No. 127; SOUTH Shop No. 129 and wide passage

Name of Borrower/Guarantors

. M/s Aero Enterprises, Props: Mr. Amit Pritam Lalwani

t:-Shop No.128 &129 first floor, Centre Point Besides Bank of Baroda

Details Of Auction Events: -Inspection of Property : 21.06.2024 Last date for bid submission : 27.06.2024 : 21.06.2024 from 11.00 A.M. to 01.00 P.M : 28.06.2024 between 1:00 P.M. to 2:00 P.M. (with extension of 5 minutes each

FERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE: The property shall not be sold below the reserve price and sale is subject to the confirmation by Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limit

(RARC) as secured creditor. The properties shall be sold strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "NO RECOURSE".

2.E-auction will be held through RARC's approved service provider M/s ARCA EMART PRIVATE LIMITED at websit https://www.Auctionbazaar.com (web portal of ARCA EMART PRIVATE LIMITED). E-auction tender documents containing online e-auction bid form along with General Terms and Conditions of online e-auction sale are available in websites: www.rarcl.com and https://www.Auctionbazaar.com intending bidders may download relevant documents.

3. The intending bidders are required to have a valid email id as the participation ID and password by e-auction agency shall be communic e-mail id only

4.Intending bidders have to submit their BID in the prescribed format with EMD remittance details along with self-attested KYC documents (PAN AADHAR card etc) and the same shall be submitted to Authorized Officer of Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Limited (RARC) at 11th floor North Side, R Tech Park, Off WE Highway Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063 and by email to jayesh.more@relianceada.com an vinod_pawaskar@relianceada.com, after which the participation ID and password shall be communicated at their email only. Last date of submission of Bid Form is on 27.06.2024. The bid form or EMD received late for any reason whatsoever will not be entertained. Bid without EMD and Bid below the

eserve price shall be rejected summarily. 5. Neither RARC nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure on the part of the bidder on account of network disruptions. Toward ff such incidents, bidders are advised to make all necessary arrangements such as alternative power back-ups etc.

 All the bidders are required to comply with undertaking under section 29(A) of IBC, 2016. 7.Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT fund transfer to Current Account No: 024702000003168, Name of the Bank: Indian Overseas Bank, Santacruz(W), Name of the Beneficiary: RARC 068 Trust, IFSC Code: IOBA0000247. Please note that the

Cheque/Demand Draft shall not be accepted towards EMD. B. The Bids below reserve price and/or without EMD amount shall not be accepted. Bidders may improve their further bid amount in multiple of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only). In case sole bidder, bidder has to improve his bid minimum by one incremental.

9.The successful bidder shall pay 25% of the bid amount/sale price (including earnest money already paid) immediately after declaration of success idder. The successful bidder shall deposit balance 75% of the bid amount/sale price within 15 days from declaration of successful bidder 10.If successful bidder fails to deposit sale price as stated above, all deposits including EMD shall deemed to be forfeited without any further notice However, extension of further reasonable period for making payment of balance 75% may be allowed and shall be at the sole discretion of Authoriz

11. The EMD amount of unsuccessful bidders will be returned without interest, after the closure of the E-auction sale proceedings

12. The particulars given by the Authorized officer are stated to the best of his knowledge, belief and records. Authorized officer shall not be responsib for any error, mis-statement or omission etc. 13. The undersigned Authorized Officer has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale or modify

ny terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice or assigning any reasons. 14. The bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards charges/encumbrances on the property and should satisfy themselves about the title extent, quality of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding charges, encumbrances over the property and any other matter etc., shall be entertained after submission of the online bid.

15. Any arrears, dues, taxes, charges whether statutory or otherwise including stamp duty/registration fees on sale of property shall be borne by the 16. For further details, contact Mr. Javesh More, Associate Vice President Resolution, Mobile No. 8422905545 or Mr. Vinod Pawaskar, Hear

Legal, Mobile No-8080722836 Reliance Asset Reconstruction Company Ltd. at above mentioned address. 17. The sale certificate shall be issued after receipt of entire sale consideration and confirmation of sale by secured creditor. The sale certificate shall

be issued in the name of the successful bidder. No request for change of name in the sale certificate other than the person who submitted the THIS NOTICE WILL ALSO SERVE AS STATUTORY 15 DAYS NOTICE TO THE BORROWER/GUARANTORS/MORTGAGOR UNDER

Place: Damar

inputs and CCTV footage **Delhi High Court issues notice on batch** of pleas concerning NEET-UG results

Solicitor-General Tushar Mehta says the National Testing Agency will move the Supreme Court to transfer all pleas filed in the matter in various courts to the apex court.

NEW DELHI: The Delhi High Court on Wednesday issued a notice on a batch of petitions concerning issues pertaining to the results tions Eligibility-cum-Entrance Test for undergraduate medical admission declared earlier this month. Appearing for the National Testing Agency, Solicitor-General Tushar Mehta submitted before a single-judge bench of Justice Neena Bansal Krishna that there were various writ petitions being filed in different high courts on issues concerning the NEET-UG results and that some matters had also been listed before the

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM

SANJAY GHISA

SAGARWAT

TO NEW NAME

SANJAY SAGRAWAT

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS

NEW NAME WHICH

PLEASE NOTE.

SD: SANJAY SAGRAWAT

ADD: B-202, SHITAL

APARTMENT, BEHIND

KAKADIA COMPLEX,

GHOD DOD ROAD,

SURAT- 395007

CHANGE OF NAME

HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM

BHAVESHKUMAR

NANUBHAI PATEL

TO NEW NAME

BHAVESH NANUBHAI

PATEL

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS

NEW NAME WHICH

PLEASE NOTE.

SD: BHAVESH NANUBHAI

PATEL

ADD: NEAR RAMJI

MANDIR, MORABHAGDA,

BHAGDAWADA, VALSAD,

TAL. DIST. VALSAD, PIN

NO- 396001, GUJARAT.

Mehta said the NTA was in the process of filing a transfer petition to get all these writ peticonsolidated National before the Supreme Court. "We are filing transfer petitions in the Supreme Court because there is a likelihood of conflicting views by dif-

ferent high courts.

Supreme Court.

Can you lordship consider waiting for a week or two, we will file a transfer petition," the solicitor-general said. The high court was informed that the issues raised in the various writ petitions could be broadly categorised into three categories—awarding of "grace/compensatory marks, alleged paper

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM

DARSH BHAVESHBHAI

PATEL

TO NEW NAME

DARSH BHAVESH PATEL

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS

NEW NAME WHICH

PLEASE NOTE.

SD: DARSH BHAVESH

PATEL

ADD: NEAR RAMJI

MANDIR, MORABHAGDA

BHAGDAWADA, VALSAD

TAL. DIST. VALSAD, PIN

NO- 396001, GUJARAT

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM

MANISHAKUMARI

KALIDAS PATEL

TO NEW NAME

MANISHA BHAVESH

PATEL

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS

NEW NAME WHICH

PLEASE NOTE.

SD: MANISHA BHAVESH

PATEL

ADD: NEAR RAMJI

MANDIR, KOSAMBA,

MORABHAGDA, VALSAD,

TAL. DIST. VALSAD, PIN

NO- 396001, GUJARAT.

issued a notice to the for hearing on July 5. One of the petitions before the high court, filed by a NEET-UG candidate, concerns a question that had two correct options in the answer key. The plea sought that equal marks be awarded to those who did not attempt the question as has been done for those who attempted either of the two correct "On answers. 03.06.2024, the respondent (NTA) published the final answer key. It was observed that for ques-

leak and some anomalies tion no. 29 of Test in the answers to certain Booklet Code R5, both questions". The court options 2 and 4 were considered correct, con-NTA, which sought time trary to the instructions for filing a reply. The that stated only one matter has been listed option could be correct... Not awarding marks in case of a wrong question and forcing candidates to mark one, in the case of a question having two correct answers, is antithetical to the instruction that only one answer shall be right. It is submitted that it is extremely arbitrary for the respondent to expect candidates to attempt a wrong question, when there is negative marking and each mark can make a difference of hundreds of ranks, if not thousands," the plea stated.

CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM **PUSHPABEN BABUBHAI TELAR** TO NEW NAME

PUSHPABEN BABUBHAI TAILOR & I WILL BE KNOWN AS

NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: PUSHPABEN **BABUBHAI TAILOR** ADD: KANBIWAD, SADADVEL. TAL - CHIKHLI, DIST.

NAVSARI- 396560

CHANGE OF NAME

HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM VIPULKUMAR CHAMPAKLAL SHAH TO NEW NAME VIPUL CHAMPAKLAL SHAH

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH** PLEASE NOTE. SD: VIPUL CHAMPAKLAL SHAH

ADD: 404, RAJ PALACE, B/H. KAKADIA COMPLEX GHOD DOD ROAD. SURAT CITY, SURAT, GUJARAT- 395007

CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM

BABUBHAI ICHHARAM TELAR TO NEW NAME **BABUBHAI ICHHARAM** TAILOR

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: BABUBHAI **ICHHARAM TAILOR** ADD: KANBIWAD, SADADVEL.

TAL - CHIKHLI, DIST. NAVSARI- 396560

CHANGE OF NAME

NAME FROM DHOLIYA MUKESHKUMAR **JERAMBHAI** TO NEW NAME **DHOLIYA MUKESHBHAI JERAMBHAI** & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE

SD: DHOLIYA MUKESHBHAI JERAMBHAI ADD: G-1-501, SAI SHRADHDHA. RESIDENCY, SUDAMA CHOWK, MOTA VARACHHA, PO: MOTA VARACHHA,

DIST. SURAT, **GUJARAT- 394101**

